

Press release

Bionorica SE: Change in the Executive Board

Neumarkt in the Upper Palatinate, 4th May 2021– Dr. Uwe Baumann, Head of Global Business, left Bionorica SE on the 30th April 2021. He joined the company in 2004 as the Head of Marketing and Sales and was responsible for the Global Business division since 2005.

Professor Michael A. Popp, owner and CEO of Bionorica SE, says: "Dr. Uwe Baumann is leaving the company by mutual agreement to take up new professional challenges after his successful work for us. The company expressly thanks Dr. Uwe Baumann for the very good working relationship that we have enjoyed in every respect. We wish Dr. Baumann all the best and every success for his personal and professional future." No successor for Dr. Uwe Baumann has yet been appointed.

Company profile

Patients want effective and tolerable medications and so herbal remedies are the preferred option. Bionorica, located in Neumarkt in Bavaria's Upper Palatinate region, is the world's leading manufacturer of scientifically researched phyto-pharmaceuticals. Physicians, pharmacists and patients in more than 40 countries trust in our effective products with few side effects. In 2020, the Bionorica Group achieved sales of EUR 289 million. The company's equity ratio is 80,5 percent. Over 1,800 employees at 20 Bionorica locations worldwide work every day to carry on this success story, which began in Nuremberg 88 years ago.

Based on its "Phytoneering" strategy, Bionorica decodes the extensive active ingredient potential of plants (phytos) using state-of-the-art research and technology (engineering). The result: highly effective phyto-pharmaceuticals with few side effects. Our research and development priorities involve the treatment of symptoms in the respiratory tract, urinary tract, women's health and the immune system.



Press contact

Bionorica SE Lion Pfeufer Head of Media and Public Relations Kerschensteinerstrasse 11-15 92318 Neumarkt, Germany Phone +49 (0)9181/231-7423 Fax +49 (0)9181/231-67423 E-mail: <u>unternehmenskommunikation@bionorica.de</u> http://bionorica.com/press/for-journalists.html